Race Date
April 02, 2016

Bib No

Name

2016 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Team - Lakeshore Surgicare Team

1 602
2 520
3 1033
4 601
5 36
6 838
7 686
8 837
9 1035
10 945
11 589
12 439
13 1034
14 600
15 528
16 529
17 530
18 80
19 588
20 625
21 221
22 220
23 233
24 606
25 725
26 81
27 202
28 1036
29 1037

Scott McLaughlin
Yvette Lambersie
Dave Young
Patrick McLaughlin
Mark Barragan
Paul Scott Il
Jeremy Pape
Phillip Scott
Ryan Young
Peggy Tuzinski
Lewis Matzat
Alana Jones
Julie Young
Josie McLaughlin
Addison Leady
Elayne Leady
Kaitlynn Leady
Caleb Boothe
Joellen Matzat
Wendy Minard
William Dase
Nancy Dase
Dawn Decanter
Kim Messina
Patty Qualizza
Shayla Boothe
Lesa Corkwell
Jacqueline Zaiko
Jennifer Zaiko

Team - Pratt Industries 5K

183
645
576
671
377
579
577
578

O ~NO O WN B

Brian Clark
Linda Murkve
Steve Marrow
Robert O'Connor
Stephen Haupt
Zachary Martakis
Erik Martakis
Lisa Martakis

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Team Score (times):

Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Porter IN
Valparaiso IN
Porter IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
North Judson IN
La Porte IN
Hobart IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
North Judson IN
Portage IN
Wheatfield IN
Wheatfield IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
North Judson IN
North Judson IN

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
1:53:51.0
M 17 17 21:30.0 21:30.0
F 26 43 22:19.3 43:49.4
M 38 81 23:00.7 1:06:50.1
M 48 129 23:20.7 1:30:10.9
M 54 183 23:40.1 1:53:51.0
M 56 239 23:52.7 2:17:43.8
M 65 304 24:25.7 2:42:09.5
M 80 384 25:14.0 3:07:23.6
M 81 465 25:20.4 3:32:44.0
F 86 551 25:46.2 3:58:30.2
M 146 697 27:40.5 4:26:10.8
F 152 849 27:47.7 4:53:58.5
F 153 1002 27:48.6 5:21:47.2
F 167 1169 28:08.7 5:49:55.9
F 192 1361 28:46.2 6:18:42.1
F 204 1565 28:59.3 6:47:41.5
F 246 1811 29:58.5 7:17:40.0
M 348 2159 32:20.6 7:50:00.7
F 374 2533 32:53.3 8:22:54.0
F 440 2973 34:55.8 8:57:49.9
M 672 3645 45:19.0 9:43:08.9
F 673 4318 45:19.2 10:28:28.1
F 678 4996 45:36.0 11:14:04.2
F 703 5699 47:23.3 12:01:27.6
F 707 6406 47:44.7 12:49:12.3
F 724 7130 49:22.2 13:38:34.6
F 725 7855 49:40.0 14:28:14.6
F 733 8588 50:33.6 15:18:48.2
F 734 9322 50:37.3 16:09:25.6
Finish Position - 2
1:54:51.4

M 15 15 21:28.8 21:28.8
F 31 46 22:47.6 44:16.4
M 44 90 23:10.1 1:07:26.6
M 51 141 23:27.1 1:30:53.7
M 59 200 23:57.6 1:54:51.4
M 94 294 26:04.6 2:20:56.0
M 120 414 26:58.9 2:47:55.0
F 156 570 27:54.8 3:15:49.8

04/02/2016 11:59:10



2016 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 02, 2016 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Pratt Industries 5K Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 1:54:51.4
9 400  Chris Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 162 732 28:00.5 3:43:50.3
10 616  Kyle Miller Valparaiso IN M 264 996 30:25.7 4:14:16.0
11 401  Erich Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 299 1295 31:13.3 4:45:29.4
12 742  Casey Rees Valparaiso IN F 302 1597 31:15.5 5:16:45.0
13 402  Nancy Hoepf Valparaiso IN F 380 1977 33:02.5 5:49:47.6
14 25  Joseph Auguano Gary IN M 442 2419 35:00.5 6:24:48.1
15 1252  John Paul Schoonover Chicago IL M 555 2974 38:36.6 7:03:24.7
16 1230 Jose Gutierrez Chesterton IN M 674 3648 45:22.8 7:48:47.6
17 1031  Lorrie Wyse Valparaiso IN F 718 4366 48:57.8 8:37:45.4
18 107  Toni Bruner Portage IN F 745 5111 51:38.1 9:29:23.6
19 306 Teenia Gast Michigan City IN F 746 5857 51:41.4 10:21:05.1
20 387  Carla Heminger Crown Point IN F 747 6604 51:41.6 11:12:46.7
21 823  Sheri Schoonover Chicago IL F 755 7359 52:06.7 12:04:53.5
22 941  Drew Toth Kouts IN M 789 8148 54:26.2 12:59:19.8
23 942  Lana Toth Kouts IN F 791 8939 54:29.1 13:53:48.9
24 740  Mary Reel Valparaiso IN F 806 9745 55:49.8 14:49:38.7
25 169  Robin Charron Valparaiso IN F 825 10570 58:55.3 15:48:34.1
26 168  John Charron Valparaiso IN M 826 11396 58:55.6 16:47:29.8
27 634  Emilio Moreno Hobart IN M 831 12227  1:.00:01.9 17:47:31.7
28 633  Carol Moreno Hobart IN F 832 13059  1:00:01.9 18:47:33.7
Team - LBJI5K Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 1:57:44.6

1 1019 Jason Wolf M 11 11 20:45.0 20:45.0
2 985 Jared Wayne M 41 52 23:05.0 43:50.0
3 545  Tony Levenda M 50 102 23:22.0 1:07:12.0
4 793  Joey Sabol M 62 164 24:15.1 1:31:27.1
5 295  Jacob Fox M 99 263 26:17.4 1:57:44.6
6 71 Josh Bluell M 127 390 27:09.1 2:24:53.7
7 939 Gage Toma F 157 547 27:55.5 2:52:49.2
8 119  Mary Bugajski F 185 732 28:39.3 3:21:28.6
9 246  Matt Dogan M 186 918 28:39.3 3:50:07.9
10 873  Thomas Spears M 200 1118 28:57.2 4:19:05.2
11 868  Nicole Soto F 210 1328 29:10.3 4:48:15.5
12 794  Kaylie Sabol F 307 1635 31:21.9 5:19:37.5
13 296  Natalie Fox F 333 1968 31:46.7 5:51:24.2
14 217  Emily Damitz F 337 2305 31:52.3 6:23:16.6
15 1000 Dawn Widener F 396 2701 33:36.7 6:56:53.3
16 991  Mike Wendahl M 433 3134 34:36.6 7:31:30.0
17 872  Donna Spears F 474 3608 35:545 8:07:24.5
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2016 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 02, 2016 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - LBJISK Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 1:57:44.6
18 697  Kiristi Peters F 485 4093 36:15.7 8:43:40.2
19 216  Brian Damitz M 492 4585 36:26.4 9:20:06.7
20 871  Brittany Spears F 529 5114 37:36.9 9:57:43.6
21 792  Joe Sabol M 565 5679 39:01.8 10:36:45.4
22 225  Abagail Davis F 596 6275 41:11.2 11:17:56.7
23 330 Jordan Gray F 605 6880 41:35,5 11:59:32.2
24 728  Sarah Radowski F 617 7497 41:58.0 12:41:30.2
25 982 Ray Waters M 662 8159 44:33.2 13:26:03.5
26 660  Jessica Neal F 676 8835 45:29.1 14:11:32.7
27 716  Nicole Potts F 677 9512 45:29.6 14:57:02.3
28 345 Lindsey Hagan F 691 10203 46:46.9 15:43:49.3
29 441  Kathi Jones F 692 10895 46:47.9 16:30:37.2
30 141 Jeanne Campbell F 697 11592 47:15.7 17:17:53.0
31 342  Jessica Guy F 738 12330 50:44.1 18:08:37.1
32 195  Susan Cominsky F 828 13158 59:02.9 19:07:40.1
33 693  Yvonne Perez F 841 13999  1:07:15.8 20:14:55.9
Team - Urschel 5K Team Finish Position- 4
Team Score (times): 2:17:51.5

1 1379 Mark Sepko Hebron IN M 107 107 26:37.7 26:37.7
2 1254  Chris Shimley Valparaiso IN M 116 223 26:49.7 53:27.5
3 957  Lou Varner Valparaiso IN M 118 341 26:56.5 1:20:24.0
4 947  Rick Urschel Valparaiso IN M 143 484 27:37.8 1:48:01.9
5 307  Jack Gaul Chesterton IN M 241 725 29:49.6 2:17:51.5
6 727  Jeff Radinsky Valparaiso IN M 252 977 30:03.2 2:47:54.8
7 373  Mark Hartig Valparaiso IN M 267 1244 30:27.5 3:18:22.4
8 374  Melissa Hartig Valparaiso IN F 389 1633 33:25.6 3:51:48.1
9 19  Jeff Anselm Valparaiso IN M 652 2285 44:10.0 4:35:58.1
10 20 Karen Anselm Valparaiso IN F 655 2940 44:13.2 5:20:11.4
11 267  Lisa Edwards Michigan City IN F 783 3723 54:08.3 6:14:19.7
12 1071  Heather Pryde Valparaiso IN F 784 4507 54:10.0 7:08:29.8
13 1073  Zina Conner Valparaiso IN F 785 5292 54:13.6 8:02:43.4
14 1072 Robert Lloyd Valparaiso IN M 793 6085 54:35.5 8:57:19.0
15 325  Kelly Goodan Valparaiso IN F 795 6880 54:54.5 9:52:13.5
16 1001  Ashley Wiegel Michigan City IN F 797 7677 54:56.2 10:47:09.8
17 426  Kerri Jacob Chesterton IN F 798 8475 54:59.7 11:42:09.5
18 1074  Mark Conner Valparaiso IN M 808 9283 55:51.5 12:38:01.0
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Race Date
April 02, 2016

Bib No

Name

2016 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

City

Team - Jesse Harper for State Representative

367
1352
1133
1049

754

753

O, WDN PR

Jesse Harper
Charles Barney
Troy Walker
David Reynolds
Terra Reynolds
David Reynolds

Team - Extra Mile 5K

1 314
2 765
3 801
4 105
5 767
6 309
7 316
8 595
9 250
10 731
11 927
12 118
13 627
14 531
15 321
16 929
17 574
18 933
19 440
20 154
21 130
22 532
23 212
24 878

Eric Gillins
Bailey Robinson
Eli Sandberg

Sue Brown-Nickerson

Darla Robinson
Elizabeth Gaylord
Lori Gillins

Kathy McClure
Meghan Dougherty
Scott Ramsay
Polly Theising
Leslie Buff

Ed Moe

Mary Lebio
Andreana Gonzalez
Giselle Thomalla
Joseph Manna
Lyndsay Tincher
Janice Jones
Janet Carpenter
Missy Byers

Tracy Lebio
Chelsea Crowe
Maggie Steinburg

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valp IN

Valp IN

Team Score (times):

Team - Mirror Image Dance Academy of

1 902
2 406
3 302

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Sullivan Strauss
Addie Horb
Kami Gallardo

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
2:19:24.4
M 72 72 24:58.2 24:58.2
M 149 221 27:43.0 52:41.3
M 177 398 28:28.0 1:21:09.4
M 178 576 28:28.7 1:49:38.1
F 239 815 29:46.2 2:19:24.4
M 240 1055 29:46.9 2:49:11.4
Finish Position- 6
2:20:31.0
M 83 83 25:33.2 25:33.2
F 131 214 27:16.6 52:49.8
M 170 384 28:12.6 1:21:02.4
F 225 609 29:31.2 1:50:33.7
F 245 854 29:57.3 2:20:31.0
F 266 1120 30:26.9 2:50:58.0
F 351 1471 32:25.5 3:23:235
F 359 1830 32:40.1 3:56:03.6
F 367 2197 32:46.1 4:28:49.8
M 395 2592 33:35.8 5:02:25.6
F 416 3008 34:15.4 5:36:41.0
F 430 3438 34:34.7 6:11:15.7
M 438 3876 34:47.9 6:46:03.7
F 491 4367 36:26.2 7:22:30.0
F 494 4861 36:27.1 7:58:57.1
F 554 5415 38:35.3 8:37:32.4
M 562 5977 38:56.2 9:16:28.6
F 575 6552 39:25.7 9:55:54.4
F 586 7138 40:13.0 10:36:07.4
F 619 7757 42:05.1 11:18:12.5
F 634 8391 42:50.2 12:01:02.8
F 642 9033 43:40.1 12:44:43.0
F 651 9684 44:01.9 13:28:44.9
F 816 10500 56:46.1 14:25:31.0
Finish Position - 7
2:40:28.1
F 285 285 30:53.2 30:53.2
F 344 629 32:05.8 1:02:59.0
F 345 974 32:07.8 1:35:06.8

04/02/2016 11:59:12



Race Date
April 02, 2016

Bib No

Name

2016 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

City

Team - Mirror Image Dance Academy of

© 0o ~NOoO O b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

556
677
420
623
900
496

84
713
714
646
876
419
961
581
213
877
773
609

Elle Longhi
Emma Olson
James Iddins
Sara Mills

Elliot Strauss
Melissa Krawczyk
Karissa Borja
Autumn Porter
Sara Porter
Elisabeth Murley
Fred Stavitzke
Danielle Iddins
Madelyn Venegas
Renee Martin
Katlyn Cruz
Katelyn Stavitzke
Andrea Rooks
Bekah Meyer

Team - Pinay Beauties

aa B~ WDN P

450
449

35
786
201

Sarah Keller
Elutgarda Keaton
Racquel Barnett
Sheryl Ruggaber
Liz Cordier

Team - F4 Runners

~No ok WDN B

208
38
39

485

779
85

339

Jake Cripe

Mike Barsic
Sarah Barsic
Donya Kolosiwsky
Pamela Ross
Tiffany Bourne
Mandy Gulley

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Team Score (times):

Granger IN
Porter IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Team Score (times):

Lowell IN
Highland IN
Highland IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point IN

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 7
2:40:28.1
F 360 1334 32:40.5 2:07:47.4
F 361 1695 32:40.7 2:40:28.1
M 394 2089 33:31.3 3:13:59.4
F 402 2491 33:49.7 3:47:49.1
F 404 2895 33:51.8 4:21:41.0
F 462 3357 35:45.6 4:57:26.6
F 463 3820 35:45.7 5:33:12.4
F 510 4330 37:.07.7 6:10:20.1
F 512 4842 37:09.4 6:47:29.5
F 544 5386 38:12.6 7:25:42.1
M 612 5998 41:47.3 8:07:29.5
F 647 6645 43:55.0 8:51:24.5
F 648 7293 43:56.2 9:35:20.8
F 649 7942 43:56.6 10:19:17.5
F 650 8592 43:57.4 11.03:14.9
F 679 9271 45:45.7 11:49:00.7
F 680 9951 45:45.9 12:34:46.7
F 683 10634 45:48.4 13:20:35.1
Finish Position- 8
2:59:02.5
F 219 219 29:25.7 29:25.7
F 447 666 35:20.4 1:04:46.1
F 537 1203 38:02.7 1:42:48.9
F 538 1741 38:03.3 2:20:52.2
F 542 2283 38:10.2 2:59:02.5
Finish Position- 9
2:59:25.4
M 349 349 32:25.0 32:25.0
M 401 750 33:46.1 1:.06:11.2
F 431 1181 34:34.7 1:40:46.0
F 454 1635 35:26.3 2:16:12.3
F 639 2274 43:13.0 2:59:25.4
F 735 3009 50:38.7 3:50:04.2
F 736 3745 50:39.6 4:40:43.8

04/02/2016 11:59:12



Race Date
April 02, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Lakeshore Bone and Joint

1 785  Tiffany Rudziewcz
2 192  Doug Colvin
3 193  Jennifer Colvin
4 1113 Carl Samuels
5 670  Suzanne O'Brien
6 797  Colleen Salyer
7 721  Brenda Prichard
8 177 Diana Cho
9 178  Sarah Cho
10 737  Jaime Reed
11 591  Holly May
12 592  Amanda Mays
13 665 Michelle Newcomb
14 59  Robin Benson

Team - Pratt Industries

1 890 Sarah Stoehr

Team - Urschel 10K team

1 1014  Ashleigh Witt

Team - Bad Ass Unicorns

1 1106
2 943

Jeff Williams
Cynthia Treble

Team - Valpo YMCA 5K Team

1 1098
2 1176

Margaret Kilgore
Jacki Brubaker

Team - Darkest Before Dawn

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2016 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Overall
Gend Place

Team Score (times):
F 533
M 600
F 730
IN M 803
F 818
F 819
F 827
F 833
F 834
F 835
F 837
F 839
F 840
F 842
Finish Position
Team Score (times):
La Porte IN F 525
Finish Position
Team Score (times):
Wheatfield IN F 168
Finish Position
Team Score (times):
Crown Point IN M 503
Valparaiso IN F 506
Finish Position
Team Score (times):
Valparaiso IN F 258
Valparaiso IN F 379

Finish Position

Team Score (times):

Finish Position - 10

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
4:02:27.2
533 37:46.4 37:46.4
1133 41:21.7 1:19:08.2
1863 50:12.7 2:09:21.0
2666 55:27.1 3:04:48.1
3484 57:39.0 4:02:27.2
4303 57:39.4 5:00:06.6
5130 59:01.9 5:59:08.5
5963 1:00:45.6 6:59:54.1
6797 1:00:45.7 8:00:39.9
7632 1:02:48.2 9:03:28.1
8469 1:02:50.5 10:06:18.6
9308 1:07:15.2 11:13:33.8
10148 1:07:15.3 12:20:49.1
10990 1:12:47.5 13:33:36.7
- Inc.
525 37:25.9 37:25.9
- Inc.
168 28:09.1 28:09.1
- Inc.
503 36:42.8 36:42.8
1009 36:55.4 1:13:38.3
- Inc.
258 30:16.4 30:16.4
637 32:59.2 1:03:15.6
- Inc.

04/02/2016 11:59:13



Race Date
April 02, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Darkest Before Dawn

1 303  Jordan Galloup
2 851  Allie Slagle

Team - Wilsonsb

1008 Ethan Wilson
1007 Emma Wilson
1006  Eliza Wilson
1009  Tricia Wilson

A WDN PR

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2016 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN M 169 169 28:12.4 28:12.4
Valparaiso IN F 541 710 38:08.2 1:06:20.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN M 604 604 41:33.8 41:33.8
Valparaiso IN F 758 1362 52:41.1 1:34:15.0
Valparaiso IN F 778 2140 53:55.0 2:28:10.0
Valparaiso IN F 802 2942 55:18.5 3:23:28.6

7 04/02/2016 11:59:13



